
Christian County Commission Meeting: 12/28/20 09:25 AM 
100 West Church St, Room 100 Department: County Clerk 

Ozark, MO 65721 Category: Meeting Items 

Prepared By: Paula Brumfield 

SCHEDULED Initiator: Paula Brumfield 

Sponsors: 

MEETING ATTACHMENTS (ID # 5225) DOC ID: 5225 

Meeting Attachments 

ATTACHMENTS: 

e 122820 FINANCIAL - AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP (WINTER) (PDF) 

e 122820 CERTIFIED COURT ORDER NO. 12-28-2020-01 (PDF) 

e 122820 TIRE REPAIR - BID TABULATION (PDF) 

e 122820 AWARD LETTER - TIRE TIRE REPAIR - POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC_ (PDF) 

e 122820 AWARD LETTER - TIRE TIRE REPAIR - TW TIRE (PDF) 

° 122820 HEAVY EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION (PDF) 

e 122820 AWARD LETTER - HEAVY EQUIPMENT - DARRELL MROTEK CONSTRUCTION (PDF) 

e 122820 AWARD LETTER - HEAVY EQUIPMENT - ROB MUILENBURG (PDF) 

e 122820 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 2021 BUDGET HEARING _ (PDF) 

e 122820 CARES - RECOMMENDATION SPREADSHEET (PDF) 

e 122820 CARES - APPROVED APPLICATIONS (PDF) 

e 122820 CARES - FUND DISTRIBUTION BY ENTITY (PDF) 

e 122820 RECORDER 2021 BUDGET HEARING (PDF) 

Updated: 1/29/2021 1:07 PM by Paula Brumfield Page 1



STATE OF MISSOURI )} 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF ) 

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP 

We, the undersigned, being duly sworn, do hereby declare and affirm under 
penalties of perjury as follows: 

Signed under penalty of perjury: 

{. | am over 18 years of age and competent to make this affidavit. 
2. 
3. On the date of the tax sale conducted by the Christian County Collector of 

My current residence address is:_3895 E PioNEER Ro, ROGERS VILLE, MOéS7¥z 

Revenue on , | was married to 
QUESTA DS WINTE f2 and we were the record owners of the real property 
located at Sé IRE . in Christian County, 
Missouri, legally described as follows: Page g, At 21 -b-19-0 b-Zs02 

fed Fe 
Having failedto exercisafthe right of redemption, | hereby request the Christian 
County Commission pursuant to Section 140.230, RSMo., to authorize the 
County Treasurer to distribute any net surplus generated from the sale of the 
above-referenced real property to me and RIUEETA OW IN TER by 
mailing said proceeds to the following address: 2995 E PIONEER. Ro, 
ROGERS VLE MO 65 74z. 

To the best of our knowledge and belief there were no other publicly recorded 
owners of the above legally aaah ny on the date of the tax sale other 
than myselfand OUEETA SF, WINTER. 

To the best of my knowledge and belief there were no publically recorded liens 
on the above legally described property on the date of the tax sale which are 
presently due and payable out of the surplus generated from the sale of said 
property and the undersigned agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the 
County Commission and Treasurer and their employees from any Claims, 
liability, damages or costs by said lienholders or other claimants arising from the 
distribution of the surplus to me. 

Social Security noe, Date:_}] 2 Z Zl Lz CO ZKo 

Signed under penalty of perjury: YU (Leta. “df! Ll iber 

social Security Number: bate: { 2S; Z4 £2022 

Sa
 

et
h 
a
 

I 



On this Qt day of (Yykge. 20 AO _, the above named persons 
did personally come before me and, being duly sworn, did prove to me that they were 
the same persons and that they are able to act in the capacities listed above. 
Furthermore, they signed the above document in my presence under their own free will. 

ON) Al ao 
Notaty Pubtic-“*~ 

My Commission Expires: 

(9 ‘Oo we, 03-3 M Hires 
Notary Public - Notary Seal 

State of Missourl 
Chistian County sor 25, 2028 

My Commission Expires: Septambar 20, 
’ Commiagion #16708438 

1860-003; 636835.dac 



EXHIBIT “ ” 

DESCRIPTION 

TRACT 2 

Part of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Section 13, Township 25N, 

Range 21W, Christian County, Missouri, described as commencing at the 
Northwest corner of said Section 13; thence along the West line thereof 
§01°12’50”W 840.75 feet for a true point of beginning; Thence continuing 
$01°12’50”W 475.00 feet to the Northwest corner of the Southwest Quarter 
of the Northwest Quarter (SW1/4 NW1/4) of said Section 13; thence along 
the West line of said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter 
§00°58’00"W 300.00 feet; thence $89°23’02”E 300.00 feet; thence 
N00°58’00"E 300.00 feet; thence $89°23°02”E 726.00 feet; thence 
$00°58’00"W 300.00 feet; thence $89°23’02”E 956.12 feet to the West 
right-of-way of Serenity Road; thence along said West right-of-way along a 
curve to the left with a radius of 208.00 feet a distance of 356.46 feet (chord 
bears N18°02’09”"E 314.41 feet) to the South line of a tract described in 
Book 386 at Page 1274 in the Christian County Recorder’s Office; thence 
along said South line N89°23’02”W 583.15 feet to the West line of said 
tract; thence along said West line N00°00’00"E 472.21 feet; thence 
N89°16’33”W 1481.23 feet to the point of beginning. Tract contains 25.49 
acres more or less. SUBJECT TO AND WITH THE RIGHT OF ingress and 
egress over a 50 foot wide road easement with 25.00 feet on either side of a 
centerline described as commencing at the Northwest comer of the Southwest 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SW1/4 NW1/4) of Section 13, Township 
25N, Range 21 W, Christian County, Missouri; thence along the North line of 
said Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter $89°23’02”E 887.84 feet 
for a true point of beginning of said easement centerline; Thence 
N32°29'53”"E 46.99 feet; thence N54°15’27"E 608.44 feet; thence 

N36°25’34”"E 109.60 feet; thence N55°27’°57”"E 376.56 feet more or less, to 
the West nght-of-way of Serenity Road for an end to said easement. 
SUBJECT TO all other right-of-ways, easements, and restrictions gf ae x . 

a\ _S, as OF M Gy 
SS. : BSA 
<A) ra “, = 

: a5 



EXHIBIT “ ” 

DESCRIPTION 

TRACT L 

Part of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter (N1/2 NW1/4) of Section 13, 

Township 25N, Range 21W, Christian County, Missouri, described as 

beginning at the Northwest corner of said Section 13; thence along the North 

line thereof $89°21’43"E 1542.30 feet (recorded as $89°24’31"E 1547.99 

feet); thence $01°06’43”W 507.22 feet; thence $89°24’31"E 218.48 feet to 

the West right-of-way of Serenity Road; thence along said West right-of-way 

along a curve to the left with a radius of 230.75 feet a distance of 243.90 feet 

(chord bears $19°29°17”E 232.70 feet) to the North line ofa tract described 

in Book 386 at Page 1274 in the Christian County Recorder’s Office; thence 
along said North line §72°45715”W 382.35 feet; thence N89°16’33"W 

1481.23 feet to the West line of said Section 13; thence along said West line 
N01°12’50”"E 840.75 feet to the point of beginning. Tract contains 31.33 
acres more or less. SUBJECT TO a 50 foot wide ingress and egress road 
easement with 25.00 feet on either side of a centerline described as 
commencing at the Southwest corner of the above-described 31.33 acre tract; 

thence §89°16733"E 1449.38 feet for a true point of beginning of said 
easement centerline; Thence N36°25°34"E 21.27 feet; thence N55°27’57°E 

376.56 feet more or less, to the West right-of-way of Serenity road for an end 

restrictions of record. 

po 
ea
e 

a
t
 
r
e
m
a
i
n



et
e 

ON 
I
A
S
 

EE
TE
IE
 T

Es
 

es
en
 

gai
ts 

St
ee

 
MS

 
tee

 
: 

w
e
e
 

TED NICHOLS 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY COLLECTOR 
100 WEST CHURCH RM 101 
OZARK, MO 65721 
417-582-4330 

wayve.christiancountycollector.com 

Dale: laf: e [IDAd we. Jo lASAogL 

RECEIVED FROM: LEVER Al nTer , 5 WA Lt, e- 
“nn . 

Hifi ct ousank one busdeed bauvtin Pema DOLLARS 

FOR, Aiken 9 Al -b-20-0-2D 7 : 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY Ly { ALYEXUE 
Csi HEY 

 ISLDLF 



a
 

a 
c
r
 

e
e
 

ee
 
a
s
 

ZG EIVE Ai 
as wv at 25 

DEC 1.0 2020"" 

CHRISTIAN COLNE TREBAUFER 

KAREN WATIAEWS 

Recorded In Christian Cou 

Cos 
Recording Date/Time: 12/09/2020 at 04: 00 a, PM Instr #: 2020L21110 RAL Ae 

=, Geee® ree Book: 2020 Page: 20915 aR 
Pages: 3 Eg DEAL: 3 
Fee: $0.00 § 20200019989 Bis sve see 

AES 
CHRIS elly Hall TIAN COUNTY COLLECTORS OFFICE Reconiey ci heeds 

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: 

DATE OF CONTENTS: 

GRANTOR(S): 

GRANTEE: 

MAILING ADDRESS: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

REFERENCE BOOK AND PAGE: 

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTION 

12/9/2020 

LAKES LLC 

TED NICHOLS COLLECTOR 

THE ROCKY TOP TRUST 

C/O ROBERT & HEATHER WARE (CFD) 

3895 E PIONEER ROAD 

ROGERSVILLE, MO 65753 

SEE EXHIBIT A 

2020 / 15159 



CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTION 

STATE OF MISSOURI } 

COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN } 
SS. 

, Ted Nichols, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that 
WINTER, LOREN on behaif of THE ROCKY TOP TRUST C/O ROBERT & HEATHER WARE 
[CFD](Grantee) 3895 E PIONEER ROAD, ROGERSVILLE, MO. 65763 has deposited in my 
office the sum of Fifty One Thousand one hundred fourteen dollars and forty six cents on 
December 8, 2020 for the Redemption of the following described Real Estate: Parcel # 09-0.6- 
413-000-000-002.000 focated in section 13 township 25; range 21; Described: SEE EXHIBIT A, 
Christian County, Missouri, was sold to (Grantor) Lakes LLC for taxes, costs, and penalties due 
thereon for the years 2017, 2018, and 2019 on August 24, 2020. Refers to tax sale certificate 
number 08210-2020. 

Certificate of Purchase 08210-2020 

Amount of Taxes, Penalties 

Cost of Sale $290.74 
Interest @ 10% $12.10 
Subsequent Taxes Paid 2020 $26.68 
Subsequent Taxes Paid $0.00 
Subsequent Taxes Paid Interest @ 8% $0.00 
Title Search/Postage $0,00 
Surplus $50,709.26 
Recording $66,00 

Total $51,104.78 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal, this December 9, 2020, 

ning, 
; 0 

OK AN OF 

> Ken ‘ ° ° *, Ke 

Ted Nichols se: “ES 
Christian County Collector xe © tis 

=o SEAL 32 
= “120 tre 

42 lap on eo#? ~ 

“UW CORON 

rs
 
A
l
N
 

a 
A
n
t



EXHIBIT A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

TRACT { 
Port of the North Half of the Northwesi Quarter (NI/“2 N14) of Section 13, 
Township 25N, Range 2lw, Christian County, Missourl, described a3 beginning ai 
the Northwest corner of said Section 137 thence along the North line thereof 
$89°2 1'43°E =1542,30 feet (recorded as S89°24'31"E 1547.99 fee!); thence 
$0/°06'43"W 507.22 feel; thence $89°2S'31"E 218,48 feel to the West 
right-of-way of Serenity Road: thence giong said West right-of-way along @ curve 
fo the left with @ radius of 230.75 feet o distance of 243.90 fee! (chord bears 
$19°29'17°E 232.70 feet) to the North fine of a tract described in Book 386 af 
Page 1274 in the Christion County Recorder's Office; thence along said North line 
$72°45'15"W 382,35 fees: thence N89°IG'33"W 1481.23 feet to the Wes? line of 
soid Section 13; thence along said West line NO1%:2'50"E 840.75 feat to the 
point of beginning. Traci contains 31,33 acres more or less. SUGJECT TO a 50 
foot wide ingress ond egress road easement! with 25.00 feet on either side of a 
centerline describad as commencing at the Seuihwesi cerner of the 
above-described 31.33 acre tract: thence S89°I6'33"E 1449.38 fee? for q true 
point of beginning of said easement centerline: Thence N36°25'34"°E 21.27 feet; 
thence N35°27'57"E 376.56 feet more or less, to the West right-ot~way of 
Serenliy road for an end to said easement, SUBJECT TO ali other right-of-ways, 
easements, and restrictions of record. 



Lor i EA 
Recordeds Os ey oat eee: sorded: 72034 at 10:21: Total Amt: $30.00 Page 1 of ; oa aM Christian County Recorder Kally Hel 
Fileb Bott-ooecosg of Deeds 
«2011133 

TRUSTEES WARRANTY DEED 

THIS INDENTURE, made on the 4) \_ day of December 2010, by and between LOREEN 

D. WINTER and QUEETA J. WINTER, CO-TRUSTEES OF THE RIDGE ESTATE 

TRUST dated October 6, 1996, as amended, GRANTORS hereinafter referred to as Party of 

the First Part, whether one or more, and LOREN D. WINTER and QULETA J. WINTER, 

CO-TRUSTEES OF THE ROCKY TOP TRUST, DATED OCTOBER 6, 1996, 

GRANTEES hereinafter referred to as Party of the Second Part and the mailing address of said 
first named Grantee is: 3895 PIONEER ROAD, ROGERSVILLE, MO 65742 

WITNESSETH: First Party warrants that they are the duly appointed, qualified and are 

currently acting as Co-Trustees under Agreement as aforesaid, and that such agreement and all the 

powers contained therein, including those hereinafter described, remuin in full force and effect, and 

that Grantors did not alter, nor revoke, said agreements, nor amend them, and did not request 

withdrawal from the Trust the real estate described; and 

First Party further warrants that the provisions of the aforesaid agreement granting Trustees 

the Power to sell and convey appear in said Trust Instrument and that Trustees have the power to 

sell and convey. 

First Party further warrants that there are no other provisions in said Agreement nor any 

amendments thereto, which limit the aforesaid powers nor is there any provision in said Agreement, 

nor amendments thereto, by which Grantors retained or pave to any other person or organization the 

right to negate, consent or approve of the conveyance by Trustees of the real estate herein 

described. 

WITNESSETH, That the said Party of the First Part, in consideration of the sum of Ten 

and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to them paid by the said 

Party of the Second Part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents, 

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL, CONVEY AND CONFIRM, unto the said Party of the Second 

Part, their heirs and assigns, the following described lots, tracts or parcels of land, lying, being 

und situate in the County of Christian and Stato of Missouri, to-wit: 

ee ns 

GSTACK Rook: 2617 Page: 133 TWD Page 7 of 3



CERTIFIED COURT ORDER 12-28-2020-01 

The Treasurer is hereby ordered to pay the following entities: 

December 1, 2020 

DERE PT A 
& OOD 

WAY i bit WM CART nOUNTY CLERK b 

Receipt #: 
October 2020 Term 

AMOUNT RECEIVED 222-43354 133,784.14) Check # 

BRIDGE 15.00% 20,067.62 

ROAD MILES 

COMMON 1 297.51 29.67% 39,693.75 
COMMON2 =: 280.69 27.99% _ 37,446.18 

BILLINGS SPECIAL 103,25 10.30% 13,779.77 
GARRISON SPECIAL 24 2.39% 3,197.44 

OZARK SPECIAL 102,97 10.27% 13,739.63 
SELMORE SPECIAL 27.5 2.74% 3,665.69 

SOUTH SPARTA SPECIAL 14.1 1.11% 1,485.00 

STONESHIRE SPECIAL 5.3 0.53% 709,06 

TOTAL ROADS 852,32 100,00% 113,716.52 

TOTAL BRIDGE 20,067.62 

133,784.14 

Presidi ng Compissidner Ralph Phillips 
= j 

TOTAL DISBURSED —~/ 

62°25 - 29g oO 

bar, Api [2.- 2¢ -2eZ " 
WeStern Commissé.gn er Hosea Bilyeu 

VEEL... 1226 29 
Fastern Commissioner Mike Robertson 

Kay Brown, Clerk of the County Commission 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I, have hereunto 

set my hand and affixed the seal of 

said Commission, at my office in 

Christian County this, the 28th day of 

December, —, 

S
S
S
.
 

t
e
e
 



| | __Pomp's | T&W | Goodyear 

SERVICE 

| Item Description| Unit | Cost Cost Cost 
| Service Call (Day)) Per Hr $85.00 $65.00 $80.00 

| Service Call (Night), Per Hr $85.00 $65.00 $100.00 
Mileage Rate, Per Mile $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 

ty Tire Repair for Grader) EA $45.00 $40.00 NO BID 
= Tire Repair for Truck EA $35.00 $30.00 $25.00 

= Dismount Tire for Grader EA | $25.00 $20.00 NO BID 
= Dismount Tire for Truck EA $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 

= Mounting Tire for Grader EA $25.00 $20.00 NO BID 

= Mounting Tire for Truck EA $15.00 $15.00 $20.00 

o Inner Tire Tube 1000-15, EA $20.00 $18.70 $25.00 

6 Tire DisposalFee = EA $8.00 $8.50 $8.00 

S Balance EA $25.00 $25.00 $35.00 
= Alignment (Passenger)) EA $99.95 

Alignment (1 Axle) EA $149.00 $150.00 $189.00 

Alignment (2 Axle) EA $199.00 

Alignment (3 Axle) EA $249.00 

| 

TIRES 

Item Description, Unit Cost Cost Cost 

205/75R14._—s EA $42.50 $49.00 $76.96 
215/85R16. «EA $96.21 $85.00 $115.00 

- 215/85R16 EA | $96.21 $85.00 $122.00 

rr $T225/75R15 | EA $51.50 $64.00 $86.94 

<s | 225/80R16. EA $66.50 | $78.00 | NOBID 
= | 235/80R16. EA $66.50 $79.00 $107.39 
mz 235/85R16, EA $73.50 $93.00 | $108.64 

; 255/70R22.5. EA $183.00 | $216.00 $245.00 

| | — = | | 

= a | 
5 sa P236/75R15 EA $62.50 $66.00 $62.40 

aS 
| 

225/75R16, EA $84.50 $120.16 $92.97 

225/70R19.5 EA $225.65 | $235.80 $230.00 
_ 235/80R17 EA $104.50 $157.61 | $130.00 

Po 235/85R16. EA $104.36 | $131.56 $108.34 
| 245/70R17 EA $113.11 $146.40 $113.39 

mi | 245/70R19.5 EA $192.50 $266.58 $240.00 

Z 245/75R16. «EA $99.50 $133.61 $97.10 
a ‘ 245/75R17, EA $114.50 $156.07 $125.68 

Hankook (Or Similar) sesppaeie of ania HSL Hey 

Hankook (Or Similar) 265/70R18_ ii 7108.50 phTite pare 

295/75R22.5 EA $267.50 $315.62 | $260.00 



vee age © CHRISTIAN COUNTY _ grr entps 
a il : sa : = COMMISSION 

Hosea Bilyeu f ime 
~ St. el ee 100 W Church Street, Room 100 Westem Commissioner 

Ozark, Missouri 65721 

Dhone: 417-582-4300 © Fax: 471-581-5924 
Mike Robertson 

Eastern Commissioner 

December 28, 2020 

Pomps Tire Service Inc 
Attn Jeremiah Penrod 

PO Box 88697 

Milwaukee, W] 53288-8697 

Dear Jeremiah, 

The Christian County Commission voted in session to award the bid 
for tires and tire repair to Pomps Tire Service, Inc. The Contract is for 
a (One-year period), beginning January 1, 2021 with the option of 
renewing for two additional one year periods. We thank you and 
look forward to doing business with you. 

Sincerely, 

; ? - id y 

- “ j A “y yw A yee vs wn, $2 i Oe a te TSE ( e wt MP na AD eae PF) fF y 
euk V Miler pe leE lea 2 tt Lippert _ I LL OER 
Z r i] “ 

Hosea Bilyeu Ralph Phillips Mike Robertson 

Western Commissioner Presiding Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

Website: www.christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov 

& Printed on Recycled Paper



ie ae CHRISTIAN COUNTY Ralph Phillips 
. = a Presiding Commissioner 

cree COMMISSION A ‘le Hosea Bilyeu 

Se 100 W Church Street, Room 100 Western Commissioner 
Ozark, Missouri 65721 

Dhone: 417-582-4300 © Fax: 471-581-5924 Mike Robertson 
Eastern Commissioner 

December 28, 2020 

T & W Tire 
Attn Nathan Mapp 
2725 N. Eastgate 

Springfield, MO 65803 

Dear Nathan, 

The Christian County Commission voted in session to award the bid 
for tires and tire repair to T& W Tire. The Contract is for a (one-year 
period), beginning January 1, 2021 with the option of renewing for 
two additional one year periods. We thank you and look forward to 

doing business with you. 

Sincerely, 

Era sg 

/, Fai ry oo. ji a eS ; 

Pa te Geo : A, DVD. {tae eleg leo &e, J 

Hosea “allow Ralph Phillips Mike Robertson 
Western Commissioner Presiding Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

Website: www.christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov 

&% Printed on Recycled Paper



DARRELL MROTEK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROB MUILINBURG 

EXCAVATOR EXCAVATOR 

Make Mode! Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

CAT 320F Per Hour | $135.00 CAT 304 Per Hour } $110.00 

JD 230LC Per Hour | $140.00 

HITACHI 2X50 Per Hour |} $95.00 

BREAKER Per Hour | $250.00 

LOADER LOADER 

Make Mode! Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

JD 644H RUBBER | PerHour | $120.00 CAT 939C Per Hour | $120.00 

JD 6S5C TRACK Per Hour | $130.00 CAT 939C Per Hour | $120.00 

CAT 289 SKID Per Hour | $90.00 

DUMP TRUCK DUMP TRUCK 

Make Model Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

PETERBILT 330 t4CY Per Hour $90.00 KW 3-AXLE 16' Per Hour $95.00 

PETERBILT 379 14cy Per Hour $90.00 INTERN. | TANDEM 14' Per Hour $85.00 

CAT 660 18CY Per Hour | $90.00 

GRADER GRADER 

Make Mode! Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

JD 772B8H Per Hour | $120.00 GALLION 850 14' Per Hour | $110.00 

ROLLER ROLLER 

Make Mode! | Size/Type Unit Cost Make Model | Size/Type Unit Cost 

DYNAPAC 152 SHEEF | PerHour } $85.00 NO BID 

DYNAPAC 151 SMOOTH j Per Hour | $85.00 

DOZER DOZER 

Make Model Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

JO 650K Per Hour | $120.00 CAT 939C Per Hour | $140.00 

CAT 6R Per Hour | $135.00 CAT 939C Per Hour | $140.00 

BACKHOE BACKHOE 

Make Model! Size Unit Cost Make Mode! Size Unit Cost 

CAT 420E Per Hour | $95.00 CAT 420F Per Hour | $110.00 

TRACTOR/BRUSH CUTTER TRACTOR/BRUSH CUTTER 

NO BIDS 

| | | | | 
TRUCK WITH SNOW PLOW/SALT SPREADER TRUCK WITH SNOW PLOW/SALT SPREADER 

GENERAL LABOR 

PREV. WAGE ADD FOR OPERATOR 

PREV. WAGE ADD FOR TRUCK DRIVER 

PREV. WAGE ADD FOR LABOR 



—_s . & 
~ 

> 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY neers 
Presiding Commissioner 

. dll ar = A = COMMISSION Hosea Bilyeu ae rh f BS ak 

=e = 100 W Church Street, Room 100 SESH ee eaE 
Ozark, Missouri 65721 

Dhone: 417-582-4300 © Fax: 471-581-5924 

| 

Mike Robertson 
Eastern Commissioner 

December 28, 2020 

Darrell Mrotek Construction Inc 

3405 US HWY 160 

Walnut Shade, MO 65771 

Dear Darrell, 

The Christian County Commission voted in session to award the bid 
for heavy machinery to Darrell Mrotek Construction. The Contract is 
for a (one-year period), beginning January 1, 2021 with the option of 
renewing for two additional one year periods. We thank you and 
look forward to doing business with you. 

Sincerely, 

y “9 
BF ee at. cats — Me th gig 2. Ri > 

/Z /op/2020 Po 3 HAP hea Z_ [A £4, E6ee) 
j ; 

Ralph Phillips Mike Robertson 

Western Commissioner Presiding Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

Website: www.christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov 

& Printed on Recycled Paper



We 40D Toe 
~ ; CHRIST AN COUNTY Ralph Phillips 

Presiding Commissioner 

a COMMISSION Hosea Bilyeu 

: my | 
-affl TE fel = 

eee ae 1OO W Church Street, Room 100 ee 
Ovzark, Missouri 65721 : Mik 

Phone: 417-582-4300 © Fax: 471-581-5924 ei cee 2 ler lt 

December 28, 2020 

Rob Muilenburg 
104 Gann Road 
Sparta, MO 65753 

Dear Rob, 

The Christian County Commission voted in session to award the bid 
for heavy machinery to Rob Muilenburg. The Contract is for a (one- 
year period), beginning January 1, 2021 with the option of renewing 
for two additional one year periods. We thank you and look forward 
to doing business with you. 

Sincerely, 

~ ae c . 
P - LO 

. wh OV es hte a fee loved Lb a (Sister CI 226 ese at 

Hosea Bilybu Ralph Phillips Mike Robertson 
Western Commissioner Presiding Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

Website: www.christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov 

3 Printed on Recycled Paper



2021 BUDGET 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY MISSOURI 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 

FUND 101-130 

Projected 

2020 Approved | December 31, | 2021 Proposed | 2021 Approved 

Account 2019 Actual Budget 2020 Budget Budget 

101-130-51110 |PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR'S SALARY S $8,518.24 15 60,595.00 | $ 60,595.00 |S 65,645.00 

101-130-51120 |PUBLIC ADM OTHER-SALARY 47,367.10 58,656.00 54,620.00 63,070.00 

101-130-51210 |INSURANCE 9,192.00 14,550.00 5,050.00 15,732.00 
101-130-51220 |EMPLOYERS FICA & MEDICARE 7,998.66 9,125.00 8,800.00 9,850.00 

101-130-51230 |RETIREMENT 13,888.07 15,865.00 15,000.00 17,765.00 

101-130-51250 |SUTA-UNEMPLOYMENT 210.40 191.00 216.00 191.00 

101-130-51260 |WORKERS COMPENSATION 351.28 550.00 903.91 440.00 

101-130-52430 |REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 875.00 1,000.00 

101-130-52432 |SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 1,662.00 1,200.00 950.00 1,665.00 

101-130-52522 |INSURANCE/BOND 80.00 

101-130-52530 |PHONE 723.83 850.00 410.00 850.00 

101-130-52580 |MILEAGE 339.30 : 100.00 

101-130-52590 |TRAINING 614.85 1,000.00 662.00 1,000.00 

101-130-53600 |OFFICE EXPENSE 1,370.18 2,800.00 1,305.00 1,800.00 

101-130-53605 |POSTAGE 765.73 1,000.00 504.00 1,000.00 

101-130-53618 |SMALL EQUIPMENT 2,066.00 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 

101-130-53626 |FUEL EXPENSE 311.34 1,500.00 288.00 1,500.00 

Total Public Administrator $ 145,378.98 $169,882.00 $150,178.91 $182,688.00 $0.00 

Public Administrator 

101-130 



Regular CRF Applications 

CRF Application Recommendations 

Sent to the County Commission 

Monday, December 28, 2020 

Reduction Recommendation for Amount to be 

Applicant Amount Requested Recommended Action Approved 

Office supplies for administering the CARES 

CCA-241 |Christian County Resource Met. program 288.92 Approval 288.92 

Payroll expense for administering the CARES 

CCA-242 |Christian County Auditor program 1,680.00 Approval 1,680.00 

Eligible payroll expenses for public safety 

personnel substantially dedicated to responding 

CCA-243 |Sparta Police Department to the COVID-19 emergency. 6,673.08 Approval 6,673.08 

Payroll expense for administering the CARES 

CCA-244 |Christian County Treasurer program 1,307.20 Approval 1,307.20 

PPE, sanitizing products and equip.,social distance 

CCA-245 |Christian County Library products 2,705.04 Approval 2,705.04 

CCA-246 |Christian County EMA Expenses for COVID-19 specimen testing 2,000.00 Approval 2,000.00 
Expenses for administering COVID-19 tests to 

CCA-247 |Christian County EMA individuals at the testing site 755.00 Approval 755.00 

Totals $15,409.24 $15,409.24 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County Resource Management CCA-241 

1106 W. Jackson St., Ozark, MO 65721 

(417) 581-7242 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: fm Approved and granted: $ 288.92 

CO) More information needed 

CJ NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

* Expenses for administration of the County CRF fund reimbursement program. 
* Any other COVID-19-related expenses reasonably necessary to the function of 
government that satisfy the Fund's eligibility criteria. 

The Recommendation Pertaining to this Request was Confirmed by the Christian County Commission on 

this day of 2020. 

; 
YY is 

S42 rJ eK froze “oy Eitan IZ2é ZeZe, 
Ralph Phillips Mike Robertson | 

Presiding Commissioner Western Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed Intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County Auditor CCA-242 

100 W. Church St., Rm 210, Ozark, MO 65721 

(417) 582-4368 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: im Approved and granted: $ 1,680.00 
0) More information needed 

C) NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

* Payroll expenses for administration of the County CRF fund reimbursement 
program. 
* Any other COVID-19-related expenses reasonably necessary to the function of 
government that satisfy the Fund's eligibility criteria. 

g 

The Recommendation Pertaining to this Request was Confirmed by the Christian County Commission on 

this day of 2020. 

2, 
Ling teh Peove é t&ca £11 Pete 

“Ralph Phillips Hosea Bilye Mike Robertson 
Presiding Commissioner Western Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed Intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Sparta Police Dept. CCA-243 

200 North Ave., Sparta, MO 65753 

(417) 634-3992 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: i Approved and granted: $ 6,673.08 
2) More information needed 

OC NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

- Payroll expenses for public safety, public health, health care, human services, and 
similar employees whose services are substantially dedicated to mitigating or 
responding to the COVID-19 public health emergency. 

The Recommendation P ining to this Request was Confirmed by the Christian Coun mission on 

this day of 2020. 

AL3SS ZLZ¢ 

Ralph Phillips 

Presiding Commissioner 

7 
+n ee ge 

Mike Robertson 

Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County Treasurer CCA-244 

100 W. Church St., Rm 209, Ozark, MO 65721 

(417) 582-4348 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: fm Approved and granted: $ 1,307.20 

C1 More information needed 

C NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

* Payroll expenses for administration of the County CRF fund reimbursement 
program. 
* Any other COVID-19-related expenses reasonably necessary to the function of 
government that satisfy the Fund's eligibility criteria. 

The Recommendation Pertaining to this Request was Confirmed by th Christian County Commission on 

this day of 2020. 

) 

{fil y[2¢ tty ICL | Lihs Crce 
“Ralph Phillips Hosea Bi yeu Mike Robertson 

Presiding Commissioner Western Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed Intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County Library CCA-245 

208 N. McCroskey St., Nixa, MO 65714 

(417) 724-6100 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: fm Approved and granted: $ 2705.04 
0 More information needed 
OC NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 

Treasury guidance: 

- Expenses for acquisition and distribution of medical and protective supplies, 
including sanitizing products and personal protective equipment, for medical 
personnel, police officers, social workers, child protection services, and child welfare 
officers, direct service providers for older adults and individuals with disabilities in 
community settings, and other public health or safety workers in connection with the 
COVID-19 public health emergency. 

+] 

The R mendation P ining to this R as Confirmed by the Christian County Commission on 

this d f 020. 

Mike Robertson 

Eastern Commissioner 

Ralph Phillips 
Presiding Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County EMA CCA-246 

100 W. Church St., Rm 100, Ozark, MO 65721 

(417) 582-5400 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: i Approved and granted: $ 2,000.00 

0 More information needed 

C2) NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

- COVID-19-related expenses of public hospitals, clinics, and similar facilities. 
* Expenses of establishing temporary public medical facilities and other measures to 
increase COVID-19 treatment capacity, including related construction costs. 
- Any other COVID-19-related expenses reasonably necessary to the function of 
government that satisfy the Fund's eligibility criteria. 

+] 

The Recomm ion Pertaining to this Request was Confirmed by the Christian County Commission on 

this d f 

| BALE 
* yee pe Z24 lde 

Phillips Hosea Bily Mike Robertson 

Presiding Commissioner Western Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed Intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 
Christian County Commission. 



CHRISTIAN COUNTY 

CARES Act Committee Determination 

REQUESTING PARTY: REQUEST #: 

Christian County EMA CCA-247 

100 W. Church St., Rm 100, Ozark, MO 65721 

(417) 582-5400 

CARES Act Committee AWARD DETERMINATION 

Request is: f@ Approved and granted: $ 755-00 
CO More information needed 
C NOT an eligible use of County CRF Funds 

Notes: 

The request for reimbursement in this application has been approved based upon: 

1.) The use of funds aligns directly with the following eligible use(s) found in US 
Treasury guidance: 

- COVID-19-related expenses of public hospitals, clinics, and similar facilities. 
* Expenses of establishing temporary public medical facilities and other measures to 
increase COVID-19 treatment capacity, including related construction costs. 
- Any other COVID-19-related expenses reasonably necessary to the function of 
government that satisfy the Fund's eligibility criteria. 

The Recommendation Pertaining to this Request was Confirmed by the Christian County Commission on 

this day of 2020. 

| — 
ha pees feoze ee sree 

Ratph Phillips Mike Robertson 
Presiding Commissioner Western Commissioner Eastern Commissioner 

***Before any funds are released, the original signed Intergovernmental Agreement must be received by the 

Christian County Commission. 



SOOO “ 

SIS a a 

Total Number of Pisin > CARES Act 
. * * anatl Coronavirus Aid, Applications Received HL Relief, and Economic 

Security Act 

Allocation of CRF Funds by Priority Group 

. H Servi & General Reserve 
Governmental COVID-19 ecenetey Late eal Sethi (testing/vaccination, 

Direct Expenses P activities iNecictance unforeseen expenses) 

Pata $5,950,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $550,000.00 $2,893,962.00 
Allocation 

Disbursements $5,861,799.23 $962,004.75 $508,295.28 $988,845.52 
Approved 

Remaining $88,200.77 $37,995.25 $41,704.72 $1,905,116.48 
Balance 



R
e
q
u
e
s
t
s
 
A
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
 

(by 
entity) 

- 

a
 

> 
Total 

for 
all 

A
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
 

Applications 

$8,320,944.78 

iad 
© Y 

eed 
ERG! 

CCE 
DERE 

__ 
SPARTASCHOOL 

DISTRICT 
 OIARKSCHOOL DISTRICT. 

a 
A 

O
O
)
 

%» 
k
e
 

e
e
r
 

Ll aret lait 
C 

e
a
r
 

{
E
S
 

—_ 

O
O
L
D
 

: 
; 

8
4
9
7
.
8
 

K 
Q
O
L
 

D 
§
6
2
.
8
4
4
.
3
0
 

PARTA 
P
O
 

DEP 
oF 

£RA 
SEN 

i 
O
F
A
R
K
 

P
O
 

D
E
P
 

4A 
¢ 

K
P
O
 

DEP 
8g 

6.8 

D 
PO 

0.00 

B 
PO 

0.00 

R
P
O
 

Q 

O
F
S
P
A
R
T
A
 

8
9
0
.
9
6
 

OF 
O
Z
A
R
 

93.0 

©
)
 

A 
. 

© 
A
N
D
 

005.0 

© 
R 

6
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

D 
O
U
R
 

5 
é 

A 
)
 

2
 

* 

é 

=
 

@
 

2
 

D
 

.
 

b 
6 

A 
R
E
S
O
U
R
 

6
3
,
4
0
3
.
6
0
 

A 
A 

B. 
2 

¢ 

O
o
 

A 
@
 

=
 

A, 
=
 

)
 

’ 

tC) 
A 

@
 

2
 

9
0
 

$
2
 

>
 

A 
C
)
 

>
 

O
R
D
)
 

)
 

fa 
£ 

x 
fs 

©) 
P
R
O
 

O
R
 

° 
9 

R 
. 

© 
© 

O
R
 

é 
00 

R 
‘ 

© 
R 

$4.48 

x 
A 

© 
A
U
D
I
T
O
R
 

8
2
.
8
 

R 
c 

@ 
A 

O
R
 

6.6 
Q 

© 
©
 

© 
6
0
8
,
7
0
 

é 

¢ 
g 

q 
g 

T2 
¢ 

q 
q 

° 
tT] 

2 
: 

50.00 
b
2
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
4
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
6
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
8
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
2
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
4
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
6
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
8
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
,
0
0
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0



Small 
Business 

Relief 

Union 
Hill 

C 
of 

C 
Food 

Pantry 

Chistian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 

Library 

O
A
C
A
C
 

Least 
of 

T
h
e
s
e
 

C
O
V
I
D
 

Task 
Force 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
E
M
A
 

O
z
a
r
k
 

Fire 
District 

Nixa 
Fire 

District 

Highlandville 
Fire 

C
h
a
d
w
i
c
k
 

Fire 
District 

Billings 
Fire 

Prot. 
Dist. 

C
C
 
A
m
b
u
l
a
n
c
e
 

Dist. 

E
m
e
r
g
e
n
c
y
 
Services 

(E911) 

C
C
 

Health 
Dept. 

S
p
o
k
a
n
e
 

R-VII 

Sparta 
Schoo! 

District 

Ozark 
School 

District 

Nixa 
Schools 

C
h
a
d
w
i
c
k
 
School 

Dist. 

Billings 
R-IV 

School 
Dist. 

Sparta 
Police 

Dept 

O
z
a
r
k
 
Police 

Dept. 

Nixa 
Police 

D
e
p
t
 

Highlandwville 
Police 

Billings 
Police 

Clever 
Police 

City 
of 

S
p
a
r
t
a
 

City 
of 

Ozark 

City 
of 

Nixa 

City 
of 

Highlandville 

City 
of 

C
l
e
v
e
r
 

Circuit 
Courts 

(clerk) 

C
C
 
H
i
g
h
w
a
y
 
D
e
p
t
 

C
C
 
Resource 

Moat. 
Dept. 

C
C
 
H
u
m
a
n
 

Resources 

C
C
 
M
a
i
n
t
e
n
a
n
c
e
 

Dept 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Treasurer 

Chistian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 

Sheriff 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Recorder 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
P
r
o
s
e
c
u
t
o
r
 

Chistian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Collector 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Clerk 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Auditor 

Christian 
C
o
u
n
t
y
 
Assessor 

C
o
u
n
t
y
 
C
o
m
m
i
s
s
i
o
n
 $0.00 

All 
R
e
q
u
e
s
t
s
 
R
e
c
e
i
v
e
d
 

(by 
entity) 

$438,917.17 

$4,099.73 

$44,476.85 

$103,000.00 

$300,000.00 

$10,927.20 

$93,213.45 

$40,820.82 

$9,999.90 

$433.18 

$153,449.54 

$7,990.00 

$80,340.83 

$221,085.12 

$48,354.90 

$150,000.45 

$188,968.86 

$35,755.48 

$73,299.07 

$2,890.96 

$93,044.12 

$977,918.32 

$1,182,546.28 

$1,295,314.45 

$801,605.73 

$900,100.33 

$984,351.87 

$376,375.37 

$6,152.72 

$60,000.00 

$92,085.36 

$796.25 

$15,566.25 

$63,403.60 

$
2
5
5
.
3
7
 

1.04 

$2,212.20 

$76,875.05 

$548,451.15 

$6,321.00 

$2,464.48 

$4,282.82 

$6,632.50 

$632,057.76 

$1,652,499.55 

$1,525,965.87 

Total 
A
m
o
u
n
t
 

R
e
q
u
e
s
t
e
d
 

$17,637,907.12 

$4,063,881 
.84 

$500,000.00 
$1,000,000.00 

$1.500,000.00 
$2,000,000.00 

$2,500,000.00 
$3,000,000.00 

$3,500,000.00 
$4,000,000.00 

$4,500,000.00 



2021 BUDGET 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY MISSOURI 

RECORDER 

FUND 101-090 

Projected 

2020 Approved | December 31, | 2021 Proposed 2021 Approved 

Account 2019 Actual Budget 2020 Budget Budget 

101-090-51110 |RECORDER'S SALARY S 61,258.49] S$ 63,545.00 |S 63,545.00 65,645.00 

101-090-51120 |RECORDER OTHER-SALARY 110,230.96 114,145.00 109,225.00 116,435.00 

101-090-51210 |{NSURANCE 18,384.00 24,245.00 20,200.00 26,220.00 

101-090-51220 |FICA 12,536.28 13,600.00 12,781.00 13,930.00 

101-090-51230 |RETIREMENT 21,725.13 23,650.00 23,252.00 25,130.00 

101-090-51250 |SUTA-UNEMPLOYMENT 422.38 381.00 364.34 381.00 

101-090-51260 {WORKERS COMPENSATION 581.60 540.00 380.55 406.00 

101-090-52430 {REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT 

101-090-52522 |BOND 

101-090-53600 [OFFICE EXPENSE 

101-090-53618 |SMALL EQUIPMENT 

101-090-54750 |EQUIPMENT 

Total Recorder $ 225,138.84|$ 240,106.00 | $ 229,747.89 248,147.00 | $ - 

Recorder 

101-090 



2021 BUDGET 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY MISSOURI 

FAMILY VIOLENCE 

FUND 219 

Projected 

2020 Approved | December 31, |2021 Proposed] 2021 Approved 

Account 2019 Actual Budget 2020 Budget Budget 

BEGINNING BALANCE S - S - S - $ - - 

REVENUES 

219-44120 RECORDER FEES & FINES 2,580.00 3,500.00 2,532.00 3,000.00 

Total Revenues $ 2,580.00 | $ 3,500.00 | $ 2,532.00 | $ 3,000.00 - 

EXPENDITURES 

219-800-59510 DISBURSEMENT TO FAMILY VIOLENCE 2,580.00 3,500.00 2,532.00 3,000.00 

Total Expenditures $ 2,580.00 | $ 3,500.00 | $ 2,532.00 |$ 3,000.00 - 

ENDING BALANCE $ - |$ - |$ - |$ - - 

Family Violence 

219 



2021 BUDGET 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY MiSSOURI 

RECORD RETENTION 

FUND 271 

Projected 

2020 Approved December 31, | 2021 Proposed | 2021 Approved 

Account 2019 Actual Budget 2020 Budget Budget 

BEGINNING BALANCE $ 298,525.68 311,815.85 |$ 311,815.85 | $ 262,704.35 |$ 262,704.35 

REVENUES 

271-44120 RECORDER FEES 37,594.00 33,500.00 46,987.00 33,500.00 

2/71-46611 INTEREST 7,123.07 1,500.00 2,302.00 1,500.00 

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 25.77 

Total Revenues $ 44,742.84 35,000.00 | $ 49,289.00 | $ 35,000.00 | $ - 

EXPENDITURES 

271-610-52430 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 

271-610-52431 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 212.00 10,000.00 

271-610-52515 ARCHIVING 29,006.71 275,000.00 98,188.50 219,000.00 

271-610-52530 PHONE 696.09 - 

271-610-52580 MILEAGE 240.35 

271-610-52590 TRAINING 871.94 

271-610-53600 OFFICE EXPENSE 140.17 - 

271-610-53605 POSTAGE 497.41 

Total Expenditures $ 31,452.67 | $ 285,000.00 | $ 98,400.50 | $ 230,000.00 | $ - 

ENDING BALANCE $ 311,815.85 | $ 61,815.85 |$ 262,704.35 | $ 67,704.35 }$ 262,704.35 

Record Retention 

271 



2021 BUDGET 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY MISSOURI 

RECORD TECHNOLOGY 

FUND 272 

2020 Approved 

(PROPOSED Projected 

AMENDED) December 31, | 2021 Proposed | 2021 Approved 

2019 Actuai Sudget 2020 Budget Budget 

BEGINNING BALANCE S$ 285,599.641$ 346,862.74 |S  346,862.7415$ 380,613.53 | $ 380,613.53 

REVENUES 

272-44150 USER FEES 75,244.50 121,000.00 120,692.50 62,500.00 

272-46611 INTEREST 7,485.93 2,850.00 2,854.38 1,600.00 

Total Revenues S$ 82,730.43 |5$ 123,850.00 |$ 123,546.88 | S 64,100.00 | $ - 

EXPENDITURES 

272-610-52430 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 1,598.00 1,000.00 

272-610-52431 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE 20,000.00 1,150.00 

272-610-52432 SOFTWARE SUPPORT 11,000.00 20,000.00 11,000.00 25,000.00 

2/72-610-52433 SCANNER MAINTENANCE 3,636.48 6,000.00 3,433.27 6,000.00 

272-610-52530 PHONE 1,000.00 660.65 2,000.00 

272-610-52580 MILEAGE 500.00 - 1,000.00 

272-610-52590 TRAINING 1,500.00 752.48 2,000.00 

2/72-610-53600 OFFICE EXPENSE 1,694.85 2,000.00 6,332.80 10,000.00 

272-610-53605 POSTAGE 1,000.00 544.50 1,200.00 

2/2-610-54700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 60,500.00 60,361.41 

272-610-54750 EQUIPMENT 5,136.00 15,000.00 3,962.98 30,000.00 

Total Expenditures $ 21,467.33 |S 137,500.00 | $ 89,796.09 | $ 78,200.00 | $ - 

ENDING BALANCE $ 346,862.74 |5$ 333,212.74 |S 380,613.53 | $ 366,513.53 | $ 380,613.53 

Record Technology 

272 


	5225 : Meeting Attachments
	122820 FINANCIAL - AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP (WINTER)
	122820 CERTIFIED COURT ORDER NO. 12-28-2020-01
	122820 TIRE REPAIR - BID TABULATION
	122820 AWARD LETTER - TIRE  TIRE REPAIR - POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC_
	122820 AWARD LETTER - TIRE  TIRE REPAIR - TW TIRE
	122820 HEAVY EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION
	122820 AWARD LETTER - HEAVY EQUIPMENT - DARRELL MROTEK CONSTRUCTION
	122820 AWARD LETTER - HEAVY EQUIPMENT - ROB MUILENBURG
	122820 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 2021 BUDGET HEARING
	122820 CARES - RECOMMENDATION SPREADSHEET
	122820 CARES - APPROVED APPLICATIONS
	122820 CARES - FUND DISTRIBUTION BY ENTITY
	122820 RECORDER 2021 BUDGET HEARING


